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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   14     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200        198,800              0        338,900        716,000        332,900           1.00
    59070               14     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200        198,800              0        338,900        716,000        332,900           1.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    43     22,331,900     20,209,100     20,209,100      2,816,600              0        693,800      1,564,000      2,538,700          -9.51
    59070               43     22,331,900     20,209,100     20,209,100      2,816,600              0        693,800      1,564,000      2,538,700          -9.51
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   695     14,257,100     13,631,200     13,674,700      2,408,400              0      1,826,000      2,255,104      2,331,700          -4.08
    59070              695     14,257,100     13,631,200     13,674,700      2,408,400              0      1,826,000      2,255,104      2,331,700          -4.08
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     6      1,805,600      1,806,000      1,806,000              0            400              0              0              0           0.02
    59070                6      1,805,600      1,806,000      1,806,000              0            400              0              0              0           0.02
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7141    339,155,550    315,623,400    315,289,100      2,358,500    -24,691,000      3,183,050      1,327,961        482,227          -7.04
    59070             7141    339,155,550    315,623,400    315,289,100      2,358,500    -24,691,000      3,183,050      1,327,961        482,227          -7.04
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      137     27,994,700     23,683,000     23,683,000      2,788,600     -1,554,100         31,000         16,800         67,085         -15.40
    59070              137     27,994,700     23,683,000     23,683,000      2,788,600     -1,554,100         31,000         16,800         67,085         -15.40
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      506    107,777,100    102,854,200    102,637,500      7,431,700     -4,341,200      6,633,300        262,700        472,122          -4.77
    59070              506    107,777,100    102,854,200    102,637,500      7,431,700     -4,341,200      6,633,300        262,700        472,122          -4.77
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    387     36,958,700     33,828,900     33,820,300      1,425,450     -2,930,350      1,217,400         75,393         25,077          -8.49
    59070              387     36,958,700     33,828,900     33,820,300      1,425,450     -2,930,350      1,217,400         75,393         25,077          -8.49
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9104    564,234,750    525,730,000    525,213,900     19,428,050    -33,516,250     13,923,450      6,217,958      6,249,811          -6.92
    Exempt             175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      14     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200        198,800              0        338,900        716,000        332,900           1.00
    Ind. Personal       43     22,331,900     20,209,100     20,209,100      2,816,600              0        693,800      1,564,000      2,538,700          -9.51
    Com. Personal      695     14,257,100     13,631,200     13,674,700      2,408,400              0      1,826,000      2,255,104      2,331,700          -4.08
    Developmental        6      1,805,600      1,806,000      1,806,000              0            400              0              0              0           0.02
    Residential       7141    339,155,550    315,623,400    315,289,100      2,358,500    -24,691,000      3,183,050      1,327,961        482,227          -7.04
    Industrial         137     27,994,700     23,683,000     23,683,000      2,788,600     -1,554,100         31,000         16,800         67,085         -15.40
    Commercial         506    107,777,100    102,854,200    102,637,500      7,431,700     -4,341,200      6,633,300        262,700        472,122          -4.77
    Agricultural       387     36,958,700     33,828,900     33,820,300      1,425,450     -2,930,350      1,217,400         75,393         25,077          -8.49
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070              175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00

       Exempt          175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   8,929    564,234,750    525,730,000    525,213,900     19,428,050    -33,516,250     13,923,450      6,217,958      6,249,811          -6.92
      Personal         752     50,543,100     47,934,500     47,978,000      5,423,800              0      2,858,700      4,535,104      5,203,300          -5.08
        Real         8,177    513,691,650    477,795,500    477,235,900     14,004,250    -33,516,250     11,064,750      1,682,854      1,046,511          -7.10
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   14     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200
    59070               14     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    43     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100
    59070               43     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   695     14,257,100     14,033,600     13,674,700     14,256,761     14,033,261     13,630,765     13,674,265     13,630,765     13,674,265
    59070              695     14,257,100     14,033,600     13,674,700     14,256,761     14,033,261     13,630,765     13,674,265     13,630,765     13,674,265
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     6      1,805,600      1,805,600      1,806,000        449,609        449,609        451,699        451,699        457,249        457,249
    59070                6      1,805,600      1,805,600      1,806,000        449,609        449,609        451,699        451,699        457,249        457,249
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    7141    339,155,550    338,867,800    315,289,100    294,379,823    293,891,684    283,923,584    283,783,781    299,644,210    299,896,515
    59070             7141    339,155,550    338,867,800    315,289,100    294,379,823    293,891,684    283,923,584    283,783,781    299,644,210    299,896,515
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      137     27,994,700     25,121,500     23,683,000     23,204,748     20,295,548     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,603,098     20,603,098
    59070              137     27,994,700     25,121,500     23,683,000     23,204,748     20,295,548     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,603,098     20,603,098
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      506    107,777,100    107,424,600    102,637,500     90,850,794     90,513,875     88,399,263     88,182,563     91,786,101     91,786,101
    59070              506    107,777,100    107,424,600    102,637,500     90,850,794     90,513,875     88,399,263     88,182,563     91,786,101     91,786,101
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    387     36,958,700     36,958,700     33,820,300     19,162,374     19,162,374     19,155,152     19,161,375     19,439,817     19,433,958
    59070              387     36,958,700     36,958,700     33,820,300     19,162,374     19,162,374     19,155,152     19,161,375     19,439,817     19,433,958
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          9104    564,234,750    560,366,200    525,213,900    478,590,109    474,500,751    459,637,812    459,331,032    479,864,540    480,154,486
    Exempt             175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      14     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     13,954,100     13,954,100     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200     14,094,200
    Ind. Personal       43     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     22,331,900     22,200,300     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100     20,209,100
    Com. Personal      695     14,257,100     14,033,600     13,674,700     14,256,761     14,033,261     13,630,765     13,674,265     13,630,765     13,674,265
    Developmental        6      1,805,600      1,805,600      1,806,000        449,609        449,609        451,699        451,699        457,249        457,249
    Residential       7141    339,155,550    338,867,800    315,289,100    294,379,823    293,891,684    283,923,584    283,783,781    299,644,210    299,896,515
    Industrial         137     27,994,700     25,121,500     23,683,000     23,204,748     20,295,548     19,774,049     19,774,049     20,603,098     20,603,098
    Commercial         506    107,777,100    107,424,600    102,637,500     90,850,794     90,513,875     88,399,263     88,182,563     91,786,101     91,786,101
    Agricultural       387     36,958,700     36,958,700     33,820,300     19,162,374     19,162,374     19,155,152     19,161,375     19,439,817     19,433,958
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070              175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0

       Exempt          175              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   8,929    564,234,750    560,366,200    525,213,900    478,590,109    474,500,751    459,637,812    459,331,032    479,864,540    480,154,486
      Personal         752     50,543,100     50,188,000     47,978,000     50,542,761     50,187,661     47,934,065     47,977,565     47,934,065     47,977,565
        Real         8,177    513,691,650    510,178,200    477,235,900    428,047,348    424,313,090    411,703,747    411,353,467    431,930,475    432,176,921
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
    59070                0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
    59070               43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   695      14,257,100               0      14,033,600               0      13,674,700               0
    59070              695      14,257,100               0      14,033,600               0      13,674,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     1       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         681,000
    59070                1       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         681,000
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5172     278,516,617      60,638,933     279,326,854      59,540,946     255,809,896      59,479,204
    59070             5172     278,516,617      60,638,933     279,326,854      59,540,946     255,809,896      59,479,204
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14         298,700      27,696,000         298,700      24,822,800         289,800      23,393,200
    59070               14         298,700      27,696,000         298,700      24,822,800         289,800      23,393,200
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       11         605,957     107,171,143         605,957     106,818,643         462,848     102,174,652
    59070               11         605,957     107,171,143         605,957     106,818,643         462,848     102,174,652
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    380      36,023,530         935,170      36,096,330         862,370      32,977,720         842,580
    59070              380      36,023,530         935,170      36,096,330         862,370      32,977,720         842,580
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070         6,323     353,158,804     211,075,946     353,686,741     206,679,459     324,549,064     200,664,836
    Exempt               7               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
    Ind. Personal       43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
    Com. Personal      695      14,257,100               0      14,033,600               0      13,674,700               0
    Developmental        1       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         680,600       1,125,000         681,000
    Residential       5172     278,516,617      60,638,933     279,326,854      59,540,946     255,809,896      59,479,204
    Industrial          14         298,700      27,696,000         298,700      24,822,800         289,800      23,393,200
    Commercial          11         605,957     107,171,143         605,957     106,818,643         462,848     102,174,652
    Agricultural       380      36,023,530         935,170      36,096,330         862,370      32,977,720         842,580
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            7               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59070                7               0               0               0               0               0               0

       Exempt            7               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   6,316     353,158,804     211,075,946     353,686,741     206,679,459     324,549,064     200,664,836
      Personal         738      36,589,000      13,954,100      36,233,900      13,954,100      33,883,800      14,094,200
        Real         5,578     316,569,804     197,121,846     317,452,841     192,725,359     290,665,264     186,570,636
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
    59070                0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
    59070               43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   695      14,256,761               0      14,033,261               0      13,674,265               0
    59070              695      14,256,761               0      14,033,261               0      13,674,265               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     1          22,465         427,144          22,465         427,144          22,846         428,853
    59070                1          22,465         427,144          22,465         427,144          22,846         428,853
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    5172     245,209,156      49,170,667     246,148,390      47,743,294     233,813,627      49,970,154
    59070             5172     245,209,156      49,170,667     246,148,390      47,743,294     233,813,627      49,970,154
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14          96,563      23,108,185          96,563      20,198,985          98,197      19,675,852
    59070               14          96,563      23,108,185          96,563      20,198,985          98,197      19,675,852
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       11         516,514      90,334,280         516,514      89,997,361         403,427      87,779,136
    59070               11         516,514      90,334,280         516,514      89,997,361         403,427      87,779,136
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    380      18,676,017         486,357      18,713,017         449,357      18,654,937         506,438
    59070              380      18,676,017         486,357      18,713,017         449,357      18,654,937         506,438
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          6323     301,109,376     177,480,733     301,730,510     172,770,241     286,876,399     172,454,633
    Exempt               7               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      13,954,100               0      13,954,100               0      14,094,200
    Ind. Personal       43      22,331,900               0      22,200,300               0      20,209,100               0
    Com. Personal      695      14,256,761               0      14,033,261               0      13,674,265               0
    Developmental        1          22,465         427,144          22,465         427,144          22,846         428,853
    Residential       5172     245,209,156      49,170,667     246,148,390      47,743,294     233,813,627      49,970,154
    Industrial          14          96,563      23,108,185          96,563      20,198,985          98,197      19,675,852
    Commercial          11         516,514      90,334,280         516,514      89,997,361         403,427      87,779,136
    Agricultural       380      18,676,017         486,357      18,713,017         449,357      18,654,937         506,438
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            7               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59070                7               0               0               0               0               0               0

       Exempt            7               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   6,316     301,109,376     177,480,733     301,730,510     172,770,241     286,876,399     172,454,633
      Personal         738      36,588,661      13,954,100      36,233,561      13,954,100      33,883,365      14,094,200
        Real         5,578     264,520,715     163,526,633     265,496,949     158,816,141     252,993,034     158,360,433
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        13      3,194,100           2,739,449
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                4      1,388,200           1,388,200
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    9      1,805,900           1,351,249

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

LDFA 2                   50      1,683,100     10,678,900     10,295,305      8,610,905     10,504,000      9,823,321      8,138,821
TIFA 2                   41        145,300     10,241,500      8,572,251      8,426,951     10,782,300      8,906,703      8,761,403
DDA                     283        382,500     10,010,500      9,259,011      8,535,861     10,278,100      9,249,136      8,538,740
TIFA-4                  399     11,699,700     35,963,900     31,813,008     20,041,408     37,234,500     32,267,155     20,470,855
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,925,600 S.E.V. Value in 33 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    1,554,732 Taxable Value in 29 Parcel(s)
GWII LIMITED PARTNERSHIP            has    1,650,357 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PRINTCO-TREASURE CHEST              has    1,723,167 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
K-MART GREENMICH LLC                has    1,873,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METRON OF GREENVILLE                has    1,951,650 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,140,113 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    2,470,745 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,621,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,324,158 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    4,213,032 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    5,131,386 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    6,348,582 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART STORES EAST                has    7,265,787 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,387,960 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has   11,285,015 Taxable Value in 33 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

052-900-916-75              MEIJER INC                             $   1,518,200
052-742-030-50              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,520,923
052-720-001-10              PRINTCO-TREASURE CHEST                 $   1,714,167
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,760,282
052-900-174-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   1,837,400
052-487-013-00              K-MART GREENMICH LLC                   $   1,873,300
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   1,933,000
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,965,400
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,326,800
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,621,200
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   3,070,300
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   4,063,187
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,538,400
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,496,600
052-750-003-00              WAL-MART STORES EAST                   $   6,667,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

052-742-030-50              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   1,803,700
052-900-174-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   1,837,400
052-487-013-00              K-MART GREENMICH LLC                   $   1,873,300
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   1,933,000
052-423-042-00              GREENVILLE NT LLC                      $   1,943,000
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,965,400
052-720-001-10              PRINTCO-TREASURE CHEST                 $   1,985,900
052-742-070-40              HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                    $   2,014,200
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,326,800
052-900-305-00              VERTIS INC                             $   2,621,200
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   3,070,300
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   4,538,400
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   6,042,500
052-900-125-00              FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                     $   6,496,600
052-750-003-00              WAL-MART STORES EAST                   $   6,667,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has             346.91 Total Acres in 33 Parcel(s)
2007 DELETE/SPLIT                   has             378.23 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CITY OF GREENVILLE                  has             380.47 Total Acres in 177 Parcel(s)
TINGLEY JOSEPHINE FAMILY TRUST      has             387.65 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has             403.87 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
SOWERBY FARMS                       has             408.74 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             432.71 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has             450.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has             641.56 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has             761.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PAUL E MAIN TRUST                   has             987.10 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has           1,308.62 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s)
THORLUND EINER JR TRUST             has           1,493.99 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

PRINTCO-TREASURE CHEST              has    1,994,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KLACKLE STEVEN J                    has    2,079,500 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
METRON OF GREENVILLE                has    2,099,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has    2,139,000 S.E.V. Value in 29 Parcel(s)
GWII LIMITED PARTNERSHIP            has    2,339,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CLARION DRAKE                       has    2,472,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    2,516,900 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
VERTIS INC                          has    2,621,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    3,329,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    4,223,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY PROPERTIES                 has    6,147,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART STORES EAST                has    7,320,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL MOGUL CORP                  has    7,666,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    8,332,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)


